2010-117

2010-118

2010-119

2010-120

L10-121

Village of Stirling
August 4, 2010

The Village of Stirling Council meeting was held at the Stirling Town Hall

on August 4, 2010. In attendance were Mayor Nilsson, Councillors

Edwards, Wiersema, Maynes and Selk, CAO Barton and Director of

Stirling Services Leuzinger.

CALLED TO ORDER

PUBLIC HEARING —
BYLAW #435-10 —
LAND USE BYLAW
AMENDMENT

ADJOURN

CALLED TO ORDER

ADDITIONS

AGENDA

MINUTES

ACCOUNTS
PAYABLE

Mayor Nilsson called the Public Hearing to order at 7:09pm.

A public hearing was held regarding Bylaw #435-10 — Land Use Bylaw
Amendment. Bonnie Brunner, Village planner from the Oldman River
Regional Services Commission discussed the recommended changes.
No comments were made regarding the changes from the residents of
the Village.

Councillor Edwards moved to adjourn the public hearing at 7:35pm.

Carried
Mayor Nilsson called the meeting to order at 7:40pm.
Bylaw #435-10 — Land Use Bylaw Amendment
Tax Sale Public Auction Date
Councillor Selk moved to adopt the agenda.
Carried

Councillor Maynes moved to adopt the minutes of the July 7, 2010,
Council meeting.
Carried

Councillor Edwards moved to accept accounts payable #20101905 -
#20101947; #20101995 - #20102070; 20102139 - #20102152, excepting
#20101925, 20102009 & #20102034, #20102146.

Carried

Councillor Selk moved to accept accounts payable #20101925. Mayor
Nilsson abstained.
Carried

Councillor Maynes moved to accept accounts payable #20102009 &
#20102034. Councillor Edwards abstained.
Carried




2010-122

2010-123

2010-124

2010-125

2010-126

2010-127

2010-128

MAY 2010 BANK
RECONCILIATION

JOINT PEACE
OFFICER SHARED
AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT

2010 MUNICIPAL
ELECTION —
ADVANCED VOTE

TAX SALE PUBLIC
AUCTION DATE

BYLAW #435-10 -
LAND USE BYLAW
AMENDMENT

ROUNDTABLE

ADJOURN

Councillor Wiersema moved to accept accounts payable #20102146.
Councillor Maynes abstained.
Carried

Councillor Wiersema moved to accept the May 2010 Bank
Reconciliation.
Carried

Councillor Edwards moved to accept the changes made to the Shared
Agreement with the Towns of Raymond and Magrath, as presented by
the Town of Raymond.

Carried

Councillor Maynes moved to provide for an advanced vote for the 2010
General Municipal Election.
Carried

Councillor Selk moved to set the tax sale date for the Lot 7, Block 32,
Plan 752] as October 27, 2010.
Carried

Councillor Wiersema moved second reading of Bylaw #435-10 — Land
Use Bylaw Amendment, as presented.
Carried

Councillor Wiersema, Selk, and Edwards brought issues concerning a
number of unsightly premises throughout the Village.

Councillor Selk moved to adjourn at 9:00pm.
Carried

#—X

XZM %Amm )
—J

Mayor




