Village of Stirling

August 4, 2010

The Village of Stirling Council meeting was held at the Stirling Town Hall on August 4, 2010. In attendance were Mayor Nilsson, Councillors Edwards, Wiersema, Maynes and Selk, CAO Barton and Director of Stirling Services Leuzinger.

		*
	CALLED TO ORDER	Mayor Nilsson called the Public Hearing to order at 7:09pm.
	PUBLIC HEARING – BYLAW #435-10 – LAND USE BYLAW AMENDMENT	A public hearing was held regarding Bylaw #435-10 – Land Use Bylaw Amendment. Bonnie Brunner, Village planner from the Oldman River Regional Services Commission discussed the recommended changes. No comments were made regarding the changes from the residents of the Village.
	ADJOURN	Councillor Edwards moved to adjourn the public hearing at 7:35pm.
		Carried
	CALLED TO ORDER	Mayor Nilsson called the meeting to order at 7:40pm.
	<u>ADDITIONS</u>	Bylaw #435-10 – Land Use Bylaw Amendment Tax Sale Public Auction Date
2010-117	<u>AGENDA</u>	Councillor Selk moved to adopt the agenda. Carried
2010-118	MINUTES	Councillor Maynes moved to adopt the minutes of the July 7, 2010, Council meeting.
		Carried
2010-119	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	Councillor Edwards moved to accept accounts payable #20101905 - #20101947; #20101995 - #20102070; 20102139 - #20102152, excepting #20101925, 20102009 & #20102034, #20102146.

2010-120

Councillor Selk moved to accept accounts payable #20101925. Mayor Nilsson abstained.

Carried

Carried

10-121

Councillor Maynes moved to accept accounts payable #20102009 &

#20102034. Councillor Edwards abstained.

Carried

2010-122		Councillor Wiersema moved to accept accounts payable #20102146. Councillor Maynes abstained.
		Councillor Mayries abstained. Carried
2010-123	MAY 2010 BANK RECONCILIATION	Councillor Wiersema moved to accept the May 2010 Bank Reconciliation.
		Carried
2010-124	JOINT PEACE OFFICER SHARED AGREEMENT	Councillor Edwards moved to accept the changes made to the Shared Agreement with the Towns of Raymond and Magrath, as presented by the Town of Raymond.
	AMENDMENT	Carried
2010-125	2010 MUNICIPAL ELECTION – ADVANCED VOTE	Councillor Maynes moved to provide for an advanced vote for the 2010 General Municipal Election.
		Carried
2010-126	TAX SALE PUBLIC AUCTION DATE	Councillor Selk moved to set the tax sale date for the Lot 7, Block 32, Plan 752J as October 27, 2010.
		Carried
2010-127 ()	BYLAW #435-10 - LAND USE BYLAW	Councillor Wiersema moved second reading of Bylaw #435-10 – Land Use Bylaw Amendment, as presented.
	<u>AMENDMENT</u>	Carried
	ROUNDTABLE	Councillor Wiersema, Selk, and Edwards brought issues concerning a number of unsightly premises throughout the Village.

Councillor Selk moved to adjourn at 9:00pm.

2010-128

<u>ADJOURN</u>

Carried

Mayor

Add D